AM581-40

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

06-22-2009



IAPO3Rec'd PCT 17 JUN 2009

HEET

12/448311

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Attorney Docket No. 7378/95230

	1305 Attorney Docket No. 7378/95230			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(s) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Masahito TOYAMA Akio HAYASHI Execution Date: June 9, 2009 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: NIHON MEDI-PHYSICS CO., LTD. Street Address: 3-4-10, Shinsuna, Koto-ku City: Tokyo Country: JAPAN Postal Code: 136-0075			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
 ■ Assignment □ Merger □ Change of Name □ Government Interest Assignment □ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License 				
□ Other	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? Yes No			
4. Application or patent number(s): □ This do A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ⋈ No	cument is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)			
5 Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents Involved: One (1)			
Kendrew H. Colton FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY One Lafayette Centre 1120 - 20 th Street, NW, Suite 750 South	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §1.21(h) & 3.41)\$40.00 ☑ Charge to Deposit Account for 7378/95230 □ Enclosed □ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	8. Payment Information Deposit Account No. 06-1135 Authorized User Name Kendrew H. Colton			
9. Signature: Signature	#1 FC:8821 June 149:88009 Date			
Name of Person Signing Kendrew H. Colton Registration No. 30,368	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:Three (3)			

IAPO3Rec'd PCT 17 JUN 2009

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln. Sole or Joint For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 7378-95230

IFP-1087

12/448311

NONPROVISIONAL

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

<u>NONPROVISIONAL</u>

In co		en Dollars (\$10.00) and other _t	good and valuable consideration paid	
INSERT	(1) Masahito TOYAM	(2) Al	cio HAYASHI	
NAME(S) OF	(1) Masahito TOYAM (3)	(4)		
INVENTOR(S)	(5)		ox if continued on page 2	
the receipt and suffic sell(s), assign(s) and			ned who at the request of, hereby	
INSERT	NIHON MEDI-PHYSICS CO., LTD.,			
NAME(S) OF	a corporation organized under the law of Japan,			
ASSIGNEE(S) & ADDRESS(ES)	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,			
			States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. utes, and reissues thereof, and all resulting	
TITLE OF	PROCESS FOR PRODUCT	TION OF PRECURSOR COM	POUND FOR RADIOACTIVE	
INVENTION	HALOGEN-LABELED OR			
AND) the undersigned hereby author	orize(s) and request(s) the United S	filed States Commissioner of Patents and GNEE, its successors, assigns and legal	
			shall hereinafter act on behalf of said	
and legal representativ transferred. NOTE >>> The unders	es, deemed essential by ASSIC	GNEE to ASSIGNEE'S full protects, Even, Tabin & Flannery of the	ers for ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns ation and title in and to the invention hereby above address to insert hereon any further	
INV	ENTORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES	
Name: Masah to Name: Akio HAY	TOYAMA	June 9, 2009 June 9, 2009	Juki Okumura Takayuki Shimada	
3) Name:				
4) Name:				
5) Name:				

PATENT REEL: 022852 FRAME: 0945

RECORDED: 06/17/2009